



## Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

## DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

## **NEWS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 16, 2019

Contact

Brenda Duran: (562) 462-2726 Mike Sanchez: (562) 462-2648

## Polls Closed and First Ballot Count for the City of Compton Primary Nominating Election

**LOS ANGELES** – Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) Dean C. Logan announced the closing of the polls for the City of Compton Primary Nominating Election.

The first Election Night ballot count includes **1,487** returned Vote by Mail ballots out of **10,926** Vote by Mail ballots issued in the City of Compton.

Updates to the tally will be made throughout the evening as ballots arrive from all **13** polling places to Norwalk Headquarters for central tabulation.

Follow us on Twitter <u>@LACountyRRCC</u> for updates throughout the night or visit our <u>elections results</u> <u>page</u>.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit lavote.net and follow us on Twitter <u>@LACountyRRCC</u>.





